RESOLUTION NO. 2005-99

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH TOWNSEND RAIMUNDO BESLER & USHER FOR STREET LIGHTING AND ROADWAY SAFETY LIGHTING PUBLIC EDUCATION AND OUTREACH PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City desires to provide public education and outreach relative to the essentials of street lighting and roadway safety lighting in association with its anticipated detachment from County Service Area No. 1; and

WHEREAS, Townsend, Raimundo, Besler & Usher is a well-established public affairs firm able to assist the City as the City carries out its responsibility to develop and implement a street lighting and roadway safety lighting education and outreach program; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorize the City Manager or his designee to execute a contract with Townsend, Raimundo, Besler & Usher for public outreach and education consulting services in an amount not to exceed \$195,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 27th day of April 2005.

DANIEL BRIGGS, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY E JACKSON CITY CLERK

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2005-99

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE	j	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 27th day of April 2005 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California